Accessories for FIST racks and shelves
Ordering guide
commscope.com
2
Description
The FIST-GSS2/3, FIST-GPS2/3 and FIST-GMS2 shelves feature FIST fiber management system technology.
They mount ETSI (FIST-GR3), 19- or 15-inch racks. Accessories are available for termination of most common
cable types, e.g. loose tube, central core, ribbon fiber.
Patch cord management
Description Ordering number Kit content
60mm drum for bend control of 218mm; 10 pieces per kit; mounting
screws included FIST-GR2-DRM
Containment brackets; keeps patch cords together in side duct; mounting
hardware included FIST-GR2-PCBR-10
Horizontal patch cord management; stores functional overlength of patch cords
19”/metric mounting
Height: 175mm (7 ETSI HU)
Pigtail capacity:
Ø 1.4mm = 6 x 144 fibers;
Ø 2.4mm = 6 x 72 fibers
5 half round drums  guide patch cords entering from left or right side duct
FIST-GR2-HPM-I
Horizontal patch cord storage for patch cord overlengths
19”/metric mounting
Height: 175mm (7 ETSI HU)
Pigtail capacity:
Ø 1.4mm =1000m;
Ø 2.4mm = 500m
5 drums for either right or left patch cord entrance
FIST-GR2-HPS-I
Patch cord orientation module to redirect or branch pigtail bundle
19”/metric mounting
Height: 5 ETSI HU (125mm)
Pigtail capacity:
Ø 1.4mm = 500 fibers;
Ø 2.4mm =  250 fibers
FIST-GR2-POM-I
Extended base duct (215mm depth) for 150mm side duct; increases patch cord
capacity at bottom of rack; incoming feeder cable must come from top of rack
FIST-GR3-
BD-150/215
commscope.com
3
Patch cord management (continued)
Description Ordering number Kit content
Extended base duct (215mm depth) for 300mm side duct; increases patch cord
capacity at bottom of rack; incoming feeder cable must come from top of rack
FIST-GR3-
BD-300/215
Kit to lead jumpers from front to back of rack; required when extended base
duct used
FIST-GR3-BD-
BTB-600/215
commscope.com
4
General rack accessories
Description Ordering number Kit content
A4 document holder; 10 pieces per kit FIST-GR2-
DOCHOLDER-10
Door lock; standard key (CommScope1) including 2 locks for side ducts. Lock for
central door included with central door kit FIST-GR3-DL2
Identification ruler labels; placed in rack to identify
shelves’ positions
FIST-GR3-ID-
RUL-1/80-10